

Ejectment suit 167 of 2025  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000358-2025)

Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

06.

04-12-2025

Record is put up before me on the strength of put up petition filed by the defendant. Defendant files written statement along with a petition for acceptance of W/S on the grounds stated therein. Copies serve. Let the same be kept with the case record.

To date (13-01-2026) for consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the defendant this day.

Chief Judge-in-Charge  
J.O. Code WB 01133